
Chris. Newport (6-2, 1-1) -vs- Salisbury (7-1, 3-0)
4/3/2021 at Salisbury, Md. (Sea Gull Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Chris. Newport Goals: Alex Brendes (3); Drew Miller (2); Dylan Rice (2); Will Stockhausen (1); Robby Adams (1); Phoenix Hines (1); Brady
Altobello (1); Jackson Deal (1) 
Assists: Drew Miller (1); Danny McMinn (1); Jack Cook (1); Brett Kropinski (1); Ryan Young (1) 
 
Salisbury Goals: Jarrett Bromwell (7); Griffin Moroney (4); Cross Ferrara (4); Ryan Brown (2); Josh Melton (2); Jack Dowd (1); Luke
Harbottle (1); Luke Nestor (1); Isaac Thrasher (1); Quinton Young (1); Logan Posner (1) 
Assists: Josh Melton (6); Griffin Moroney (2); Jarrett Bromwell (2); Cross Ferrara (2); Pierre Armstrong (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sea Gull Stadium
Penalties: Drew Borkowicz 1st/13:31; Miles Collins 1st/08:04; Brad Greik 1st/06:56; Matt O'Callaghan 2nd/11:07; Team 2nd/10:17; Kevin
Murphy 2nd/00:16; Kevin Murphy 2nd/00:16; Miles Collins 3rd/06:57; Ryan Young 4th/06:18; Braden Glushakow 4th/00:00
Officials: Sports Info

Date: 4/3/2021
Attendance: 250

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 2 5 2 3 12
Salisbury 6 9 6 4 25

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 11 10 4 10 35
Salisbury 10 12 13 10 45

Shots On Goal
Chris. Newport 6 7 4 5 22
Salisbury 8 11 8 5 32

Saves
Chris. Newport 2 2 2 1 7
Salisbury 4 2 2 2 10

Turnovers
Chris. Newport 3 2 4 5 14
Salisbury 3 3 5 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 3-3 4-4 3-5 5-5 15-17
Salisbury 4-5 7-8 6-6 4-5 21-24

Ground Balls
Chris. Newport 8 11 2 8 29
Salisbury 9 11 10 10 40

Face Offs
Chris. Newport 4 8 2 4 18
Salisbury 5 7 6 4 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Chris. Newport 2 2 0 1 3-5
Salisbury 1 0 1 1 2-3



Chris. Newport 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Drew Miller 2 1 3 3 3 0 1 - -
6 Dylan Rice 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
11 Will Stockhausen 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 - -
22 Alex Brendes 3 0 3 7 2 2 0 - -
24 Zac Hanway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Brady Altobello 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -
33 Max Wayne 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
42 Jackson Deal 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
54 Burke Widhelm 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

56 Ryan Young 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Thomas Brackett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
4 Campbell Pozin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
5 Zack Sands 0 0 0 1 8 0 1 13-31 -
7 Aidan FitzGerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Thomas Mark 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Danny McMinn 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Griffin Hanes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Jordan Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Robby Adams 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
15 Andrew Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Phoenix Hines 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Aidan Wheeler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Coby Auslander 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

21 Miles Collins 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
26 Cole Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
27 Adam Paymer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Jack Cook 0 1 1 2 3 0 2 - -
31 Brett Kropinski 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Brandon Young 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
39 Michael Brost 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4-6 -
44 David Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Matt Rice 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
51 Steven Cornwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 5 17 35 29 14 9 18-40
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Zac Hanway 30:00 15 4 L
2 Thomas Brackett 15:00 4 1
15 Andrew Clark 15:00 6 2



Salisbury 25

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Griffin Moroney 4 2 6 9 1 0 0 - -
9 Jackson Woodward 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
10 T.J. Ellis 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
11 Brad Apgar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 John DeFazio 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
21 Josh Melton 2 6 8 4 1 4 1 - -
22 Cross Ferrara 4 2 6 7 0 2 0 - -

27 Kevin Murphy 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 -
2-

01:30

35 Drew Borkowicz 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
45 Brett Malamphy 0 0 0 0 14 2 0 18-28 -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Jack Dowd 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
3 Luke Harbottle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
4 Ryan Brown 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -

5 Brad Greik 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
6 Jarrett Bromwell 7 2 9 11 0 2 0 - -
7 Pierre Armstrong 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Matt O'Callaghan 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 -
1-

01:00
12 Charlie White 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Joe Saulino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Luke Nestor 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
18 Isaac Thrasher 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
19 Hunter Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
20 Thomas Ballard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

24 Braden Glushakow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
34 Quinton Young 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Porter Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Drew Downing 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-6 -
48 Josh Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Logan Posner 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
51 Zachary Timmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
52 Ham McPartland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 -
54 Noah Spratt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Ricky Tubman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
57 Matty Back 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
65 Ty Delancellotti 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 25 13 38 45 40 15 11 22-40
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 T.J. Ellis 54:55 11 10 W
57 Matty Back 5:05 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CNUM SAL
1st 13:07 Drew Miller (UP) Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:03 Jarrett Bromwell Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:07 Griffin Moroney Josh Melton 1 2
1st 08:31 Ryan Brown Unassisted 1 3
1st 06:31 Alex Brendes (UP) Drew Miller 2 3
1st 04:38 Jarrett Bromwell Unassisted 2 4
1st 03:16 Cross Ferrara Unassisted 2 5
1st 02:20 Luke Harbottle Unassisted 2 6
2nd 13:25 Jack Dowd Jarrett Bromwell 2 7
2nd 12:38 Drew Miller Unassisted 3 7
2nd 11:47 Jarrett Bromwell Unassisted 3 8
2nd 11:07 Dylan Rice Unassisted 4 8
2nd 10:17 Brady Altobello (UP) Unassisted 5 8
2nd 08:38 Luke Nestor Unassisted 5 9
2nd 08:24 Dylan Rice Jack Cook 6 9
2nd 07:20 Jarrett Bromwell Unassisted 6 10
2nd 06:02 Griffin Moroney Pierre Armstrong 6 11
2nd 04:32 Josh Melton Cross Ferrara 6 12
2nd 03:28 Robby Adams Ryan Young 7 12
2nd 02:21 Ryan Brown Josh Melton 7 13
2nd 01:45 Josh Melton Griffin Moroney 7 14
2nd 00:34 Jarrett Bromwell Griffin Moroney 7 15
3rd 12:38 Jarrett Bromwell Josh Melton 7 16
3rd 11:25 Cross Ferrara Unassisted 7 17
3rd 10:34 Jackson Deal Unassisted 8 17
3rd 07:47 Cross Ferrara Unassisted 8 18
3rd 06:43 Jarrett Bromwell (UP) Josh Melton 8 19
3rd 05:58 Isaac Thrasher Josh Melton 8 20
3rd 03:47 Griffin Moroney Jarrett Bromwell 8 21
3rd 00:50 Will Stockhausen Unassisted 9 21
4th 14:18 Griffin Moroney Josh Melton 9 22
4th 08:49 Cross Ferrara Unassisted 9 23
4th 07:31 Alex Brendes Unassisted 10 23
4th 07:03 Alex Brendes Danny McMinn 11 23
4th 05:51 Logan Posner (UP) Cross Ferrara 11 24
4th 02:19 Quinton Young Unassisted 11 25
4th 01:36 Phoenix Hines Brett Kropinski 12 25

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:31 SAL Drew Borkowicz 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
1st 08:04 CNUM Miles Collins 00:30 PUSHING
1st 06:56 SAL Brad Greik 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 11:07 SAL Matt O'Callaghan 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:17 SAL Team 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 00:16 SAL Kevin Murphy 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:16 SAL Kevin Murphy 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 06:57 CNUM Miles Collins 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:18 CNUM Ryan Young 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 00:00 SAL Braden Glushakow 00:30 HOLDING


